FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 2651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ NO. (65)-0017 (ехр. 4194) ОЛ - 28 -	2004	i
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10273		cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies) O
Alan Thomas Schachtely; John Wesley Grant; Richard Lewis Gomer; Bradley Ted Kelly; Chad Eric Knodle; Patrick Louis Pfrehm; James Joseph Schmid Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	270 U.S. PT 0/829528
	Street Address: 1 River Road	67
3. Nature of conveyance:	Olivet Address. I Fivel Road	
	City: Schonostody, State: NV 711	P· 12345
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZII	<u>12070</u>
☐ Other		
Execution Date: April 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: A	April 6, 2004
The state of the s	arkhinanani (a. 7)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ned? Yes No	0829528
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	01-2384	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	10829528
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. On the signature.	is true and correct and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the
William J. Zychlewicz		April 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature	Date 8
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 9	April 22, 2004 86 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to	

f Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015235 FRAME: 0905

136240

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ALAN THOMAS SCHACHTELY, 1522 West High Pointe Court, Minden, Nevada 89423; JOHN WESLEY GRANT, 1588 Barker Court, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410; RICHARD LEWIS GOMER, 1464 Edlesborough Circle, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410; BRADLEY TED KELLY, 1436 Highway 395 North, #10, Gardnerville 89410; CHAD ERIC KNODLE, 302 Prestwick Court, Dayton, Nevada 89403; PATRICK LOUIS PFREHM, 669 East College Parkway, Carson City, Nevada 89706; and JAMES JOSEPH SCHMID, 9812 NE 130th Place, Kirkland, Washington 98034, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MONITORING AND DIAGNOSING MACHINERY, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 015235 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT		136240
Signed at town of M. N. de this 6 day of April , 2004	A State of N	
Printed Name of Witness	STATE OF	to me personally known as d the foregoing assignment, hat he executed the same of
Printed Name of Witness		Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ___

(Seal)

2

Attomey Docket No.

Signed at town of King George, State of this 6th day of April, 2004.

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No.

136240

orge, State of Vir	rginia .
004.	
	l.
a Il Waler	X
JOHN WESLEY GRAN	T
11:	
STATE OF Virginia	2
COUNTY OF KING GE) ss. 2009e)
This 10th to 10	2004, before
me personally came the abo	<u>01 1 </u>
GRANT, to me personally	known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assi	ignment, who acknowledged
	same of his own free will for
the purposes therein set fort	th.
are C.	1/19 Jornett
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _	7/31/04
(Seal)	•

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 136240
Signed at town of Minden this 6 day of April , 2004.	, State of N_{0}	evala
$\mathcal{C}_{\underline{\mathbf{C}}}$	DIJJ RICHARD LEWIS GON	
Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date) ss.)
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date Witness Signature and Date A	me personally came the LEWIS GOMER, to me individual who executed th	, 2004, before above-named RICHARD personally known as the eforegoing assignment, who he executed the same of his ses therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: _	
	(Seal)	

4

PATENT REEL: 015235 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT	136240
Signed at town of minder this 6 day of Gymi, 2004	State of Revola,
	BRADLEY TED KELLY
Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date Frinted Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date Witness Signature and Date Plant Witness Signature and Date	STATE OF
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Attorney Docket No.

ASSI	TAIN	1EN	TT

Attorney Docket No.

136240

Signed at town of Minde -	, State of Nevala,
this 6 day of April , 2004	
,	Chad Eric KNODLE
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)
Witness Signature and Date	OCTOUNTY OF) ss.
Printed Name of Witness	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named CHAD ERIC KNODLE, to me personally known as the individual
Thilly W. Under April	who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
hillip W. Clevelan	Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 136240
Signed at town of Minden this 6th day of Ann. 1 , 2004	
this Cth day of April , 2004	PATRICK LOUIS PFREHM
Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date	STATE OF
Printed Name of Winess Ly J. L. April 6, 2	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named PATRICK LOUIS PFREHM, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Phillip W. Cleveland Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ___

(Seal)

7

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 136240
Signed at town of Scaffa this 6 day of Jovi , 2004	, State of	WA.
•	JAMES JOSEPH SCHM	IID
Witnessed by:	STATE OF WASH COUNTY OF	11-1450H *(G) 355.
Witness Signature and Date	This 6 Hday of 1	2004, before ove-named JAMES JOSEPH
Printed Name of Witness	who executed the for	Ily known as the individual regoing assignment who he kecuted the same of his
Witness Signature and Date		
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:(Seal) (Seal) PUB PUB PUB	Notary Public O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

RECORDED: 04/22/2004